## 505284335 01/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIFI SCIENTIFIC ADVANCES, INC.	12/21/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDL CONCEPTS, LLC
Street Address:	153 SECOND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 105
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7899829
Patent Number:	8533199
Application Number:	13874431
Application Number:	14304933
Application Number:	11670172
Application Number:	60750213
Application Number:	60765074

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)397-5699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6509698300

**Email:** htran@idlconcepts.co

Correspondent Name: HANNAH TRAN

Address Line 1: 153 SECOND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/HT/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

PATENT 505284335 REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0453

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - Unifi to IDL - Malla#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Unifi to IDL - Malla#page2.tif

source=Assignment - Unifi to IDL - Malla#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0454

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unifi Scientific Advances, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address at 3301 W Marshall Avenue, Suite 302, Longview, TX 75604 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto IDL Concepts, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 153 Second Street, Suite 105, Los Altos, CA 94022 ("Assignee"), or its designees all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have, that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the

PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0455 Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Title of Patent and First Named Inventor(s) Patent or Application No. Country Filing Date US 7899829 US 12/14/2006 Intelligent bookmarks and information management system based on same, Prajno Malla US Intelligent bookmarks and US 8533199 2/22/2011 information management system based on the same, Prajno Malla Intelligent bookmarks and 13/874,431 US 4/30/2013 information management system based on the same, Prajno Malla 14/304,933 US 6/15/2014 Intelligent bookmarks and information management system based on the same, Prajno Malla US 2/1/2007 Intelligent history-based 11/670,172 information management system, Prajno Malla US 12/14/2005 Information management system 60/750,213 based on intelligent bookmarks, Prajno Malla Information management system 60/765,074 US 2/3/2006 utilizing intelligent history items based on intelligent bookmarks, Prajno Malla

> PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0456

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at _	
Los Altos, CA on December 21, 2018.	

UNIFI SCIENTIFIC ADVANCES, INC.

By: Rakes h Rande

Title: Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 01/17/2019**